-698687

-CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEMPSTER INDUSTRIES INC.	06/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEMPCO, INC.
Street Address:	711 South 6th Street
City:	Beatrice
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5485865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: mm@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1417.014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas H. Van Hoozer

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange-TBF#page1.tif source=NameChange-TBF#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021398 FRAME: 0823

Page 1



AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DEMPSTER INDUSTRIES INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nebraska Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Dempster Industries Inc. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:
 - A. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to provide that the name of the corporation shall be DEMPCO, Inc.
 - B. Article II of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to provide that the principal place of transacting business of this corporation shall be in the City of Beatrice, Gage County, Nebraska. The Registered Office is 711 South Sixth Street, Beatrice, Nebraska 68310, and the name of the Registered Agent at such address is Jon Weichel.
- 2. The above Amendment does not in any way provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
- 3. The above Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the undersigned corporation on June 30, 2008. The Amendment was unanimously approved by the shareholder entitled to vote thereon. The number of outstanding shares of Common Stock in the undersigned corporation at the time of the adoption of the above Amendment was 200,000 shares and all of said shares were voted for the Amendment.

Dated this 30th day of June, 2008.

DEMPCO, Inc.

maffe Cherkon

By:

Page 2

CONSENT AND RELEASE

I, John C. Hurd, hereby consent to Dempster Industries, Inc., using the name of DEMPCO, Inc., that was previously reserved in my name.

Dated July 24, 2008.